1
Installation, Operation
& Maintenance Manual
Commercial & Industrial
Reverse Osmosis Systems
For
ultimawater.com
2

not to starve the pump of water. This will also let you know when to change the pre-filter.
4. Product Water (Permeate) Line Connection
Connect the product water (permeate) line to outlet side of the permeate flow meter. All of our
equipment comes with a  built-in check valve on the permeate line.
Note: When starting up a new unit, it should run to drain for 30-60
minutes to flush the new membranes. Be sure this product line is not
shoved into a drain. If possible, run the product line from above with a
substantial air-gap spraying into the drain from above. The normal
plumbing code is at least twice the diameter of the drain pipe. A larger
gap is preferable to avoid splashing of water from the drain, This may
allow bacteria growth that may be able to migrate back into the unit
thus causing a potential problem.
Minimum Feed Water Flow Rates
Model Number  Maximum production    Minimum Flow Rate
      (GPM)          (GPM)
 LP-300      300        1.0
 LP-800      800        2.5
 LP-2000    2,000        4.5
 LP-4000    4,000        7.5
 LP-5500    5,500      10.0
 LP-7000    7,000      12.5
Installation:
1. System Location
The RO system should be located away from direct sunlight, wind and rain. You should also
account for freezing temperatures and remember that lower temperatures reduce production. It